

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-17-S-0025-P0001 (2000004918) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID Title II and the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education programs.

No offers were received for the following commodities: 1,620 metric tons of BULGUR, SOY-FORT BAG-50 KG.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 26

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	2,680.000 MT	\$633.27 - \$684.33	\$ 1,771,497.00
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	600.000 MT	\$590.00 - \$655.73	\$ 361,921.20
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	2,090.064 MT	\$1187.33 - \$1229.86	\$ 2,538,129.45
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	5,140.000 MT	\$487.24 - \$510.32	\$ 2,551,493.60
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	600.000 MT	\$498.68 - \$499.12	\$ 299,287.20
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	4,150.000 MT	\$238.00 - \$238.00	\$ 987,700.00
WHEAT, SOFT RED WINTER BAG-50 KG	3,960.000 MT	\$281.19 - \$281.19	\$ 1,113,512.40
TOTAL	19,220.064 MT		\$ 9,623,540.85

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

ADM RICE INC
660 WHITE PLAINS RD
TARRYTOWN, NY
10591-5139

Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-17-P-0428
4210003383

BEAUMONT, TX

RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG

160 BHOU 420.000 MT \$ 498.68

Subtotal 420.000 MT

Contract Total 420.000 MT \$ 209,445.60

Contractor Total 420.000 MT \$ 209,445.60

BEAUMONT RICE MILLS,
INC.
P O BOX 3111
BEAUMONT, TX 77704

Business Types : Small

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-17-P-0426 4210003381		BEAUMONT, TX				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		160	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 499.12
	Subtotal				180.000 MT	
	Contract Total				180.000 MT	\$ 89,841.60
Contractor Total					180.000 MT	\$ 89,841.60
BUNGE MILLING, INC.						
11720 Borman Drive						
St. Louis, MO 63146						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-17-P-0429-P0001 4210003384		CRETE, NE				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		40	BCHI	10.000 MT	\$ 633.27
			40	BHOU	170.000 MT	\$ 641.97
			40	BHOU	1,200.000 MT	\$ 641.97
			40	BHOU	1,030.000 MT	\$ 684.33
	Subtotal				2,410.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,410.000 MT	\$ 1,590,691.50
Contractor Total					2,410.000 MT	\$ 1,590,691.50
CARGILL, INCORPORATED						
P. O. BOX 5606						
MINNEAPOLIS, MN						
55440-5606						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-17-P-0430 4210003385		HOUSTON, TX				
	WHEAT, SOFT RED WINTER BAG-50 KG		60	G-JACI-ALL	3,960.000 MT	\$ 281.19
	Subtotal				3,960.000 MT	
	Contract Total				3,960.000 MT	\$ 1,113,512.40

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					3,960.000 MT \$	1,113,512.40

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832

Business Types : Small, 8(a)

12-1NTP-17-P-0420 4210003375		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			140	RHPP	100.000 MT \$	590.00
					100.000 MT	
				Subtotal		
				Contract Total	100.000 MT \$	59,000.00
Contractor Total					100.000 MT \$	59,000.00

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832

Business Types : Small, 8(a)

12-1NTP-17-P-0421 4210003376		CROOKSTON, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			120	BHOU	150.000 MT \$	510.32
					150.000 MT	
				Subtotal		
				Contract Total	150.000 MT \$	76,548.00
Contractor Total					150.000 MT \$	76,548.00

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832

Business Types : Small, 8(a)

12-1NTP-17-P-0425 4210003380		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			130	RHPP	340.000 MT	\$ 590.00
		Subtotal			340.000 MT	
		Contract Total			340.000 MT	\$ 200,600.00
Contractor Total					340.000 MT	\$ 200,600.00
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.						
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.						
ALEXANDRIA, VA						
22304-4832						
Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-17-P-0431		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003386						
	SORGHUM BAG-50 KG		70	RHPP	4,150.000 MT	\$ 238.00
	Subtotal				4,150.000 MT	
	Contract Total				4,150.000 MT	\$ 987,700.00
Contractor Total					4,150.000 MT	\$ 987,700.00
DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.						
P.O. BOX 5874						
GRAND FORKS, ND						
58206-5874						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0424		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003379						
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		120	RHPP	1,450.000 MT	\$ 487.24
			120	RHPP	550.000 MT	\$ 487.24
			120	RHPP	1,740.000 MT	\$ 498.24
			120	RHPP	260.000 MT	\$ 498.24
	Subtotal				4,000.000 MT	
	Contract Total				4,000.000 MT	\$ 1,970,960.00
Contractor Total					4,000.000 MT	\$ 1,970,960.00

INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES,

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0432 4210003387		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		100	BCHI	90.010 MT \$	1,187.33
	Subtotal				90.010 MT	
	Contract Total				90.010 MT \$	106,871.22
12-1NTP-17-P-0434 4210003389		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		90	BCHI	420.001 MT \$	1,187.33
			90	BCHI	120.013 MT \$	1,187.33
	Subtotal				540.014 MT	
	Contract Total				540.014 MT \$	641,174.95
Contractor Total					630.024 MT \$	748,046.17
M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC 1387 N LEXINGTON ST WASHINGTON, UT 84780-2459 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0422 4210003377		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		130	RHPP	90.000 MT \$	655.73
	Subtotal				90.000 MT	
	Contract Total				90.000 MT \$	59,015.70
Contractor Total					90.000 MT \$	59,015.70
PW MONTGOMERY, LLC PO Box 336725 GREELEY, CO 80633						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0423 4210003378		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			120	RHPP	90.000 MT \$	504.24
			120	RHPP	20.000 MT \$	509.56
			120	RHPP	880.000 MT \$	509.56
		Subtotal			990.000 MT	
		Contract Total			990.000 MT \$	503,985.60
Contractor Total					990.000 MT \$	503,985.60
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0427-P0001 4210003382		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			40	G-JACI-ALL	270.000 MT \$	669.65
		Subtotal			270.000 MT	
		Contract Total			270.000 MT \$	180,805.50
Contractor Total					270.000 MT \$	180,805.50
SPOKANE SEED COMPANY						
PO BOX 11007						
SPOKANE, WA 99212						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-17-P-0419 4210003374		SPOKANE VALLEY, WA				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			130	BHOU	70.000 MT \$	618.65
		Subtotal			70.000 MT	
		Contract Total			70.000 MT \$	43,305.50

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					70.000 MT \$	43,305.50
STRATAS FOODS LLC 7130 GOODLETT FARMS PARKWAY STE 200 CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-17-P-0433 4210003388		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			90	RHOU	350.008 MT \$	1,223.24
			90	RHOU	220.009 MT \$	1,229.86
			90	RHOU	490.016 MT \$	1,223.24
			90	RHOU	400.007 MT \$	1,229.86
	Subtotal				1,460.040 MT	
	Contract Total				1,460.040 MT \$	1,790,083.28
Contractor Total					1,460.040 MT \$	1,790,083.28